XP Series
Recessed 2'X4' Fluorescent, T8, T5/T5HO
Page 1 of 4
Job Information Type:
Job Name:
Cat. No.:
Notes:
Ordering Information
Family
XP
Features
• 87.1% efficient 2 Lamp T8.
• 84.8% efficient 3 Lamp T8.
• 82.9% efficient 4 Lamp T8.
• One piece housing.
• Only 3" deep body.
• Flat steel or regressed aluminum lens frame with
mitered corners.
• Housing has turned-up edges for safe handling.
• Ribbed housing for strength and stability.
• Built-in earthquake clips.
• Ends have screw dimples for installation to T-bar (no fixture
or ceiling distortion).
• Rooster head spring latches.
• "T" shaped lens frame hinges.
• UL listed twin knockout access plate for easy closed lens
frame wiring.
Voltage
120 = 120v
277 = 277v
UNV = 120-277v
Add
appropriate
suff ix to catalog
no., i.e.: (C)
Options
Lamp
Quantity
2 = 2 Lamps
3 = 3 Lamps
4 = 4 Lamps
(by others)
Lamp/Fixture
Length
28 = T5 lamp
32 = T8 lamp
54 = T5HO lamp
(Nominal 48")
2 VA
Fixture
Width
Lens
Type
(Nominal Size)
Ballast
Type
2 = 24" VA = 0.095
Prismatic
acrylic lens
(standard)
See options
<10THD
1 or 2 Lamp Elec. T5/T5HO PG*
1 or 2 Lamp Elec. T8 HI*
1-3 Lamp Elec. T8 H3*
1-4 Lamp Elec. T8 H4*
1 or 2 Lamp Elec. T8 P2‡
1-3 Lamp Elec. T8 P3‡
1-4 Lamp Elec. T8 P4‡
LOL T8 Dimming PS
*Instant Start Standard
‡Program Start, UNV only
24" (610mm)
24" (610mm)
48" (1219mm)
5-15/16" (151mm)
XP = Recessed
fluorescent